THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 121 - 2009

A BY-LAW TO AMEND AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS INC. (FORMERLY ROGERS CANTEL INC.) – EQUIPMENT SHELTER ADJACENT TO THE TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER AND WATER TOWER ON VALLEY DRIVE

WHEREAS The Corporation of the City of Kenora is the owner of property described as Location 16V Partly Described as 23R-5391 PART1 and Location 16V Plan 23R4334, Part 1;

AND WHEREAS Rogers Communications Inc. and the City of Kenora have mutually agreed to amend the term, the rental rate and the additional option provisions of the said Lease;

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation of the City of Kenora enacts as follows:

- **1. THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora enters into a lease agreement with Rogers Communications Inc. (Formerly Rogers Cantel Inc.), on the terms and conditions as contained in the said Agreement, a copy of which is annexed to this By-law, to be effective the 1st day of August, 2009.
- **2. THAT** the Mayor and Clerk be hereby authorized to execute all documents related to this Agreement on behalf of The Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- **3. THAT** By-law Number 51-89 is hereby amended.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 10th DAY OF AUGUST, 2009

BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 10TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2009

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

	MAYOR
Leonard P. Compton	
	DEPUTY CLERK
Heather I Kasnrick	